

असम ASSAM

This Memorandum of Understanding

Is made and entered into

by and between the

GYANPEETH DEGREE COLLEGE, NIKASHI, BAKSA, 781372 (First Party)

BHB COLLEGE, SARUPETA, BAJALI, 781318 (Second Party) Whether the first party and second party have made this Memorandum of Understanding for collaboration and studen exchange programmes under the following terms and conditions.

- 1. Students exchange program: Students of Gyanpeeth Degree College, Nikashi may visit to attend lecture, talk at special classes on relevant topics covering the syllabus at BHB College, Sarupeta in consultation with the facul members of the BHB College and vice versa, at a mutually convenient timing during the session.
- 2. Joint organization of Seminar/Symposia/Workshop: Organization of Seminar/Symposia/Workshop may be joint organized by faculty members of the Gyanpeeth Degree College, Nikashi and BHB College, Sarupeta.
- 3. Summer Training Camp, Internships: Gyanpeeth Degree College and BHB College may depute students from the departments for summer camp and internship programme.
- 4. To organize extension education programmes: To organize extension education programmes in collaborating mod for the benefits of students.
- 5. To utilise the library resources: To utilise the library resources of both the college by students and teachers.
- The students will be made to comply with the rules of both the institutions.
- 7. Arrange special lectures: Arrange special lectures jointly by scholars of national and international repute on annu basis!
- 8. To make every effort to support and promote long term teaching research linkages between the two institutions.

Principal

Gyangeeth Degree College, Nikashi

GYANPEETH DEGREE COLLEGE

Principal

727160

BHB College, Sarupeta, bajali Principal

B.H.B. College, Sarupeta

Operational Aspects:

The terms of such mutual cooperation and necessary budget for each specific programme and activity that is implimented under the terms of this MoU shall be mutually discussed and agreed upon in writing by both parties prior to the particular programme or activity and the terms of such programmes shall be negotiated wherever required.

Scope of Cooperation:

The areas of cooperation include, subject to mutual consent, any programme offered at either institution as felt desirable and feasible on either side and that both sides feel can contribute to the fostering and development of the cooperative relationship between the two institutions.

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) shall remain for the period of three years from the date of it is signed by appropriate officials of the two institutions. It may further be extended or amended with the written agreement of both parties.

The MoU may be terminated by either party subject to the delivery of two months advance notice in writing.

Both parties understand that all financial agreements will have to be negotiated and depend on the availability of funds.

In witness where of, the undersigned, have signed this MoU.

For and on behalf of

Gyanpeeth Degree College, Nikashi

* Principal

Gvanpeeth Degree Cathora Nikashi GYANPEETH DEGREE COLLEGE

Sachet 2021

Witnessed by

1. Jishu Rr. Samue 2. Rabin Samer

BHB College, Sarupeta, Bajali

Principal

BHB College, Sarupeta, bajali

Principal B.H.B. College, Sarupeta

3. Upendra North Borman.
4. Motoggal Stressoin

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL BHAWANIPUR HASTINAPUR BIJNI (B.H.B.) COLLEGE, SARUPETA

Accredited by NAAC (Second Cycle) With CGPA of 2.78 On Seven Point Scale At B++ Grade P.O. :Sarupeta, Dist. : Barpeta, Assam, PIN : 781318

From :-

Dr. Nayan Jyoti Das, M.A., Ph.D Principal



Website: www.bhbcollege.com Email ID: principalbhb2018@gmail.com principalbhbcollege18@gmail.com

Ph. (03666) 245513, +91 9954934342

Sharing of Books with Gyanpeeth Degree College Published by Publication Cell of B.H.B. College, Sarupeta

The Publication Cell of B.H.B. College shared the books published by the Publication Cell of the B.H.B. College, Sarupeta on 17-08-2022. The purpose of the programme was to promote the books published by the teachers of the college under the Publication Cell. The programme provided the scope to advertise and promote the Publication Cell of the College. Mr. Mrinal Dutta, Convenor of Publication Cell initiated the collaborative activity.





OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL BHAWANIPUR HASTINAPUR BIJNI (B.H.B.) COLLEGE, SARUPETA

Accredited by NAAC (Second Cycle) With CGPA of 2.78 On Seven Point Seals At Bis Conservation P.O. : Sarupeta, Dist. : Barpeta, Assam, PIN : 781418

From :-

Dr. Nayan Jyoti Das, M.A., Ph.D Principal



Website: www.bhbcollege.com Email ID: principalbhb2018@gmail.com

principalbhbcollege18@gmail.com

Ph. (03666) 245513, +91 9954934342

Inauguration of News Bulletin and Lecture Programme

Based on the MoU signed between B.H.B. College, Sarupeta and Gyanpeeth Degree College, a lecture programme was organized by Gyanpeeth Degree College. Mr. Mrinal Dutta, Assistant Professor, B.H.B. College, Sarupeta was invited as the resource person in the lecture programme on 17/08/2023. Mr. Dutta spoke intensively on the "Requirement of Indian Philosphical Aprroach for Holistic Education." The Programme also included the inauguration of the news bulletin "Vidya" of the Education Department of Gyanpeeth Degree College. Mr. Mrinal Dutta was a special invitee and was provided the opportunity to inaugurate the news bulletin.

